AREA A

* Indicates centenarian or exceptional sadness.
**  Indicates unusual feature, e.g. crest, shield, war grave, vaults, unusual epitaph or
beautiful stone-masonry.

SURNAME. CHRISTIAN NAME(S). DATE OF DEATH. AGE. GRAVE NO. ADD.INFO
ALBOROUGH  Harriet 11.06.1884 56 38
ALBOROUGH Thomas 01.01.1894 71 38
BARNES Ann 28.01.1833 71 52
BARNES Francis 22.11.1833 77 52
BASS Derek 10.04.2010 73 39¢
BASY Robert 29.04.1815 77 67
BASY Mary 08.10.1834 88 67
BATCHALOR  Rhoda 24.08.1819 43 62
BEARD Anne Jane 28.11.1869 79 21
BEDDING Martin Thomas 13.01.2004 84 39a
BEDDING Minnie Mary 10.12.2008 87 39a
BELL Ezekiel 24.06.1733 36 69
BRINDAD Eleanor 28.09.1904 86 22
BRINDED Ivor John 07.01.2015 55 25b
BRINDAD JOhn Sept 1 882 65 20 Ash Tree
BRUNNING William 19.05.1784 77 57
BRUNNING Mary ? ? 57
CALVER Susannah Matilda 11.07.1873 52 59
CARVER Tho. 17.05.1752 ? 64
CARVER Amy 25.11.1756 76 64
CARVER Andrew 03.06.1799 84 68



CARVER
CHIPPERFIELD
CHIPPERFIELD
CLEMENT
COCKERELL
COCKERILL
COCKERILL
COCKERILL
COCKERILL

COCKERILL
COCKERILL

COOPER
COOPER

COOPER

COOPER
COOPER

COOPER
COOPER

DARBY
DARBY

DISNEY
DISNEY

DOW...
EWLES
FLINT

FLINT
(WOOLFORD)

FULLER

Joseph
Frederick

Charlotte

Charles Edwin

Ezekiel
Ezekiel
Ezekiel
Ruth
Elizabeth

Mary Ann
John

James
Sarah

John

John
Ella May

Richard
Mary Ann

Thomas
Sarah Ann

Mary

Jeremiah Nicholls

Charles
Mary Ann

George
Rosa

Hilda Kate(niece)

Mary

08.10.1798

15.03.1871

26.07.1867

05.05.1885

19.05.1844

05.09.1868

05.08.1875

30.09.1872

15.01.1857

04.11.1808
06.11.1809

03.11.1936
17.10.1941

25.05.2014

29.09.1897
24.02.1898

28.02.1889
10.07.1938

28.07.1831
22.06.1864

18.04.1820
17.07.1820

?

08.06.1877
06.11.1928
04.08.1935
19.11.1967

26.08.1756

86

56

23

50

69

69

51

76

85

75
81

80
83

86

?

2yrs.4mths

32
81

67
34

14
8

?

69
76
74

66

70

13

19 kk

39

50

48

47

49

51

53
53

25a

26
26

32
32

30
30

33
33

40

76

()]

63



FULLER

FULLER

FULLER

Francis

Elizabeth

Thomas

GILLINGWATER Ethel Phyllis

GOWER
GOWER

GREY
GREY
GREY
HALL

HALL
HALL

HALLOWS

HALLOWS
HALLOWS

HINDLE
HINDLE

HOWE
HOWE

JERMYN

JERMYN

JERMYN

JOHNSON
JOHNSON

JOHNSON

JOHNSON

KNIGHTS

Clarissa
George

Jonathan
Mary

William and John(sons)

David John

Frederick James
Alice May

Elizabeth Marian

George
Sarah Ann (Aunt)

Augusta Caroline
William John

John
Mary Ann

Hannah Eniz
Elizabeth
James

John
His wife

Jonathan

John

Mary Selina

26.10.1772

31.01.1777

16.10.1784

04.09.1881

04.05.1948
24.11.1953

1892
1913
no dates

20.08.2009

23.06.1917
07.10.1936

08.02.1938

28.04.1889
10.01.1894

21.10.1929
17.03.1948

15.03.1897
15.06.1906

15.09.1817

01.05.1796

20.12.1831

11.09.1792
1799

10.10.1810.

1784

15.01.1872

85

43

51

3yrs 4mths

83
83

no age
no age
no age

49

26
48

91

67
84

62
83

86
102

2mths

28

69

61

41

72

73

74

60

17
17

10
10
10

‘Garnered Home’

39b

*Not buried here, Killed in Action

J_G_*‘
1 6 Grave unknown

25

31
31

28
28

4
4

54

55

56

65
65

66

71

29



LAYTON
LAYTON

LAYTON

LINES
LINES

MACE
MACE

MARTINS
MARTINS

MOUNT
MOUNT

MUTTON

NEWSTEAD

NEWSTEAD

NICHOLDS
NICHOLDS

NICHOLLS

NICHOLLS
NICHOLLS

NICHOLLS
NICHOLLS

PARSONS

PORTER

PORTER

PORTER

REEVE
REEVE

RUSHMER

Mary Ann
George

Margery

John
Ann

George Henry
Edith Margaret Doreen

David Charles
Eliza

Jane Susan Foot
Emma Harriett(sister)

Alice Marguerite
Graham John
Brenda Gertrude

Elizabeth
Jeremiah

John

Elizabeth
Robert

Jonathan
Mary

Phoebe
William
Meriet
William

Alice Ann
James

James

29.01.1837
21.09.1867

19.03.1769

12.10.1833
27.07.1842

11.12.1999
23.03.2002

07.04.1942
25.06.1962

31.12.1933
15.01.1937

21.06.1894

08.01.2016

20.11.2017

20.01.1818
25.10.1818

10.03.1942

05.09.1855
01.08.1891

05.04.1859
05.01.1858

24.01.1892

February 1812

24.03.1803

29.12.1799

08.01.1939
06.03.1955

07.11.1855

62
71

36

76
89

86
84

82
101

71
72

78

78

75
62

77
30

76
77

78

66

38

15

83

44

23
23

61

42
42

11a
l11la

1 Lived in

1 * School House

15
15

46

25¢

39d

33
33

N

41

35

36

37

45
45

34



SHEPHERD

SHEPHERD

SHEPHERD

SMITH

TAYLOR
TAYLOR

YOUNGMAN
WALES
WALES
WALES
WALES
WARD

WARTERS
WARTERS

WEBB
WEBB

WEBB

WEBB
WEBB

WEBSTER

WOOLFORD

Ann
John
Henry
Mary

James Walter
Violet

William Platford

Isaac Ernest
Isaac John

Arthur John
Horace William

Clara

Jemima
Elizabeth

Margaret
Robert

Frederick William Jermyn

George
Anne Elizabeth

Harriet

Hilda Kate

28.04.1815

08.04.1812

18.08.1862

11.07.1792

27.03.1950
18.10.1941

14.02.1878

25.09.1868
21.10.1875
24.01.1879
21.02.1884

january 1933

09.11.1815
14.04.1843

26.02.1940
19.01.1945

09.05.1917

03.08.1924
18.01.1940

27.06.1894

19.11.1967

29

81

33

48

78
70

38

19days

43

44

75

71

3
3

58 kk

27 *

10weeks 27 * |4 children
lyr 2mth 27 * |ina family!

19days

87

24
27

82
78

21

72
88

34

74

27 *
9 *(Yew Tree)

14
14

11
11

12 ** (illed in Action)

18
18

24 **

5



kK

Grave no. 4 of John and Mary Howe

Epitaph:
For ever with the Lord
No separation there
For we in Jesus share

His life devine.
Also 2 beautiful roses on top
** Grave no. 6 of Elizabeth and Robert Nicholls Very pretty headstone
** Grave no. 8 of James and Sarah Cooper «
** Grave no. 19 of Charlotte Chipperfield Epitaph:

kK

kk

kk

kk

kK

Also:

Grave no. 20 of John Brindad (near Ash Tree)

Grave no. 24 of Harriet Webster
Grave no. 56 of William Platford Youngman

Grave no. 16 of Frederick James Hall

Grave no. 21 of Frederick William Jermyn Webb

‘I waited patiently for the Lord
and he inclined unto me and heard my cry’

Headstone is a beauty.

Jesus of thee shall be my song
To Thee my heart of soul belong

All that I have and am is Thine
And Thou sweet saviour thou art mine’

Pretty Headstone
Station Master at Trowse

(Part)War Grave World War 1
Not buried here, but wife is buried.

War Grave World War 1
Killed in action



	SURNAME. CHRISTIAN NAME(S). DATE OF DEATH. AGE. GRAVE NO. ADD.INFO
	ALBOROUGH Harriet 11.06.1884 56 38
	Also 2 beautiful roses on top


