

AREA A

* Indicates centenarian or exceptional sadness.

** Indicates unusual feature, e.g. crest, shield, war grave, vaults, unusual epitaph or beautiful stone-masonry.

<u>SURNAME.</u>	<u>CHRISTIAN NAME(S).</u>	<u>DATE OF DEATH.</u>	<u>AGE.</u>	<u>GRAVE NO.</u>	<u>ADD.INFO</u>
ALBOROUGH	Harriet	11.06.1884	56	38	
ALBOROUGH	Thomas	01.01.1894	71	38	
BARNES	Ann	28.01.1833	71	52	
BARNES	Francis	22.11.1833	77	52	
BASS	Derek	10.04.2010	73	39c	
BASY	Robert	29.04.1815	77	67	
BASY	Mary	08.10.1834	88	67	
BATCHALOR	Rhoda	24.08.1819	43	62	
BEARD	Anne Jane	28.11.1869	79	21	
BEDDING	Martin Thomas	13.01.2004	84	39a	
BEDDING	Minnie Mary	10.12.2008	87	39a	
BELL	Ezekiel	24.06.1733	36	69	
BRINDAD	Eleanor	28.09.1904	86	22	
BRINDED	Ivor John	07.01.2015	55	25b	
BRINDAD	John	Sept.1882	65	20	Ash Tree
BRUNNING	William	19.05.1784	77	57	
BRUNNING	Mary	?	?	57	
CALVER	Susannah Matilda	11.07.1873	52	59	
CARVER	Tho.	17.05.1752	?	64	
CARVER	Amy	25.11.1756	76	64	
CARVER	Andrew	03.06.1799	84	68	

CARVER	Joseph	08.10.1798	86	70
CHIPPERFIELD	Frederick	15.03.1871	56	13
CHIPPERFIELD	Charlotte	26.07.1867	23	19 **
CLEMENT	Charles Edwin	05.05.1885	50	39
COCKERELL	Ezekiel	19.05.1844	69	50
COCKERILL	Ezekiel	05.09.1868	69	48
COCKERILL	Ezekiel	05.08.1875	51	47
COCKERILL	Ruth	30.09.1872	76	49
COCKERILL	Elizabeth	15.01.1857	85	51
COCKERILL	Mary Ann	04.11.1808	75	53
COCKERILL	John	06.11.1809	81	53
COOPER	James	03.11.1936	80	8
COOPER	Sarah	17.10.1941	83	8 **
COOPER	John	25.05.2014	86	25a
COOPER	John	29.09.1897	?	26
COOPER	Ella May	24.02.1898	2yrs.4mths	26
COOPER	Richard	28.02.1889	32	32
COOPER	Mary Ann	10.07.1938	81	32
DARBY	Thomas	28.07.1831	67	30
DARBY	Sarah Ann	22.06.1864	34	30
DISNEY	Mary	18.04.1820	14	33
DISNEY	Jeremiah Nicholls	17.07.1820	8	33
DOW...	Charles	?	?	40
EWLES	Mary Ann	08.06.1877	9	76
FLINT	George	06.11.1928	69	5
FLINT	Rosa	04.08.1935	76	5
(WOOLFORD)	Hilda Kate(niece)	19.11.1967	74	5
FULLER	Mary	26.08.1756	66	63

FULLER	Francis	26.10.1772	85	72	
FULLER	Elizabeth	31.01.1777	43	73	
FULLER	Thomas	16.10.1784	51	74	
GILLINGWATER	Ethel Phyllis	04.09.1881	3yrs 4mths	60	
GOWER	Clarissa	04.05.1948	83	17	
GOWER	George	24.11.1953	83	17	
GREY	Jonathan	1892	no age	10	['Garnered Home'
GREY	Mary	1913	no age	10	
GREY	William and John(sons)	no dates	no age	10	
HALL	David John	20.08.2009	49	39b	
HALL	Frederick James	23.06.1917	26	16 **	Not buried here, Killed in Action Grave unknown
HALL	Alice May	07.10.1936	48	16	
HALLOWS	Elizabeth Marian	08.02.1938	91	25	
HALLOWS	George	28.04.1889	67	31	
HALLOWS	Sarah Ann (Aunt)	10.01.1894	84	31	
HINDLE	Augusta Caroline	21.10.1929	62	28	
HINDLE	William John	17.03.1948	83	28	
HOWE	John	15.03.1897	86	4	
HOWE	Mary Ann	15.06.1906	102	4 * **	
JERMYN	Hannah Eniz	15.09.1817	2mths	54	
JERMYN	Elizabeth	01.05.1796	28	55	
JERMYN	James	20.12.1831	69	56	
JOHNSON	John	11.09.1792	?	65	
JOHNSON	His wife	1799	?	65	
JOHNSON	Jonathan	10.10.1810.	61	66	
JOHNSON	John	1784	41	71	
KNIGHTS	Mary Selina	15.01.1872	4	29	

LAYTON	Mary Ann	29.01.1837	62	23	
LAYTON	George	21.09.1867	71	23	
LAYTON	Margery	19.03.1769	36	61	
LINES	John	12.10.1833	76	42	
LINES	Ann	27.07.1842	89	42	
MACE	George Henry	11.12.1999	86	11a	
MACE	Edith Margaret Doreen	23.03.2002	84	11a	
MARTINS	David Charles	07.04.1942	82	1	Lived in
MARTINS	Eliza	25.06.1962	101	1 *	School House
MOUNT	Jane Susan Foot	31.12.1933	71	15	
MOUNT	Emma Harriett(sister)	15.01.1937	72	15	
MUTTON	Alice Marguerite	21.06.1894	9	46	
NEWSTEAD	Graham John	08.01.2016	78	25c	
NEWSTEAD	Brenda Gertrude	20.11.2017	78	39d	
NICHOLDS	Elizabeth	20.01.1818	75	33	
NICHOLDS	Jeremiah	25.10.1818	62	33	
NICHOLLS	John	10.03.1942	6	2	
NICHOLLS	Elizabeth	05.09.1855	77	6	
NICHOLLS	Robert	01.08.1891	30	6 **	
NICHOLLS	Jonathan	05.04.1859	76	7	
NICHOLLS	Mary	05.01.1858	77	7	
PARSONS	Phoebe	24.01.1892	78	41	
PORTER	William	February 1812	66	35	
PORTER	Meriet	24.03.1803	38	36	
PORTER	William	29.12.1799	15	37	
REEVE	Alice Ann	08.01.1939	?	45	
REEVE	James	06.03.1955	83	45	
RUSHMER	James	07.11.1855	44	34	

SHEPHERD	Ann	28.04.1815	29	43	
SHEPHERD	John	08.04.1812	81	44	
SHEPHERD	Henry	18.08.1862	33	75	
SMITH	Mary	11.07.1792	48	71	
TAYLOR	James Walter	27.03.1950	78	3	
TAYLOR	Violet	18.10.1941	70	3	
YOUNGMAN	William Platford	14.02.1878	38	58	**
WALES	Isaac Ernest	25.09.1868	19days	27	*
WALES	Isaac John	21.10.1875	10weeks	27	*
WALES	Arthur John	24.01.1879	1yr 2mth	27	*
WALES	Horace William	21.02.1884	19days	27	*
					4 children in a family!
WARD	Clara	january 1933	87	9	*(Yew Tree)
WARTERS	Jemima	09.11.1815	24	14	
WARTERS	Elizabeth	14.04.1843	27	14	
WEBB	Margaret	26.02.1940	82	11	
WEBB	Robert	19.01.1945	78	11	
WEBB	Frederick William Jermyn	09.05.1917	21	12	** (killed in Action)
WEBB	George	03.08.1924	72	18	
WEBB	Anne Elizabeth	18.01.1940	88	18	
WEBSTER	Harriet	27.06.1894	34	24	**
WOOLFORD	Hilda Kate	19.11.1967	74	5	

** Grave no. 4 of John and Mary Howe

Epitaph:
*For ever with the Lord
No separation there
For we in Jesus share
His life devine.*

Also 2 beautiful roses on top

** Grave no. 6 of Elizabeth and Robert Nicholls

Very pretty headstone

** Grave no. 8 of James and Sarah Cooper

“

** Grave no. 19 of Charlotte Chipperfield

*Epitaph:
'I waited patiently for the Lord
and he inclined unto me and heard my cry'*

Also: Headstone is a beauty.

** Grave no. 20 of John Brindad (near Ash Tree)

*'Jesus of thee shall be my song
To Thee my heart of soul belong
All that I have and am is Thine
And Thou sweet saviour thou art mine'*

** Grave no. 24 of Harriet Webster

Pretty Headstone

** Grave no. 56 of William Platford Youngman

Station Master at Trowse

** Grave no. 16 of Frederick James Hall

*(Part)War Grave World War 1
Not buried here, but wife is buried.*

** Grave no. 21 of Frederick William Jermyn Webb

*War Grave World War 1
Killed in action*